TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM686828

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roxar AS		10/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: NORWAY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roxar Flow Measurement AS	
Street Address:	Gamle Forusvei 17	
City:	Stavanger	
State/Country:	/Country: NORWAY	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 4065	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORWAY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2541024	ROXAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3039389995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-938-9999

trademarks@olgip.com Email: The Ollila Law Group LLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2569 Park Lane, Suite 202 Address Line 4: Lafayette, COLORADO 80026

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The Ollila Law Group LLC Name: Address Line 1: 2569 Park Lane, Suite 202 Address Line 4: Lafayette, COLORADO 80026

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen S. Ryan
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen S. Ryan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2021

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007489 FRAME: 0180**

900655169

source=Assignment - Roxar AS to Roxar Flow Measurement AS#page1.tif source=Assignment - Roxar AS to Roxar Flow Measurement AS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007489 FRAME: 0181

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

ROXAR AS

ROXAR-FLOW MEASUREMENT AS

By: A Board Member and General Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007489 FRAME: 0182

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Application No	Application Date	Registration No	Registration Date
ROXAR	EUTM	001171107	May 6 1999	001171107	Nov 10 2000
ROXAR &	1				
Design	Mexico	1363444	Apr 9 2013	1502540	Dec 11 2014
ROXAR &					
Design	Mexico	1363445	Apr 9 2013	1488348	Oct 14 2014
ROXAR &					
Design	Mexico	1363447	Apr 9 2013	1390965	Aug 19 2013
ROXAR &					
Design	Mexico	1363448	Apr 9 2013	1488349	Oct 14 2014
ROXAR &					
Design	Mexico	1363449	Apr 9 2013	1383058	Jul 18 2013
ROXAR &					
Design	Mexico	1363450	Apr 9 2013	1486474	Oct 8 2014
ROXAR &	-				
Design	Mexico	1363452	Apr 9 2013	1502541	Dec 11 2014
ROXAR	Norway	199904214	Apr 26 1999	203068	May 31 2000
ROXAR	United Kingdom	2196580	May 6 1999	2196580	Dec 24 1999
ROXAR	United Kingdom	UK00901171107	May 6 1999	UK00901171107	Nov 10 2000
	United States of				
ROXAR	America	75694433	Apr 29 1999	2541024	Feb 19 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007489 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 11/09/2021